



KRONE COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED  
10 ( C ), II PHASE, PEENYA, BANGALORE 560 058

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE ELEVEN MONTHS PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2009

KRONE

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. In Lakhs)			
		2 Months Ended 30.09.2009 (Unaudited) (1)	3 Months Ended 31.10.2008 (Unaudited) (2)	Accounting Period Ended 30.09.2009 (Audited) (3)	Previous Accounting Year Ended 31.10.2008 (Audited) (4)
1	Net Sales / Income from Operations	1,139	3,147	6,378	9,815
2	Expenditure				
	a. Decrease / (Increase) in stock in trade and work in progress	(32)	(244)	612	(429)
	b. Consumption of raw materials	421	991	2,271	3,314
	c. Purchase of traded goods	471	1,530	1,749	3,882
	d. Employees cost	144	241	732	902
	e. Depreciation	26	42	152	155
	f. Other expenditure	209	611	1,077	1,448
	<b>g. Total</b>	<b>1,239</b>	<b>3,171</b>	<b>6,593</b>	<b>9,272</b>
3	Profit / (Loss) from Operations before Other Income, Interest & Exceptional Items (1-2)	(100)	(24)	(215)	543
4	Other Income	116	128	400	340
5	Profit before Interest (3+4)	16	104	185	883
6	Interest Expense	2	3	12	10
7	Profit after Interest (5-6)	14	101	173	873
8	Tax expense	3	36	65	312
	<b>9 Net Profit after tax (7-8)</b>	<b>11</b>	<b>65</b>	<b>108</b>	<b>561</b>
10	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs.10/-)	460	460	460	460
11	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	4,481
12	Earning per Share (EPS) Basic and diluted EPS for the period and for the previous year	0.24	1.41	2.35	12.19
13	Public shareholding				
	-Number of Shares	1743033	1743033	1743033	1743033
	-Percentage of Shareholding	37.89%	37.89%	37.89%	37.89%
14	Promoters and Promoter group Shareholding				
	a) Pledged/Encumbered				
	- Number of shares	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-
	b) Non-encumbered				
	- Number of shares	2856967		2856967	
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00%		100.00%	
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	62.11%		62.11%	

Notes :

1

The Company has changed its accounting year to end on 30<sup>th</sup> September. Accordingly, this years accounts have been prepared for the 11 months period ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2009. The 4<sup>th</sup> Quarter of this year is for only two months. Hence the current period and the year end results are not comparable with that of the previous years' figures.

2 The above results were taken on record by the Board at its meeting held on 12 November, 2009.

3 Net Sales / Income from operations is exclusive of excise duty.

4 The board has proposed a dividend of Rs.1.50 per share (15% per equity Share, par value Rs.10) amounting to Rs.69,00,000/- subject to approval of members at the annual general meeting.

5 Information on investor complaints for the quarter - (Nos.): Opening balance-0, New-06, Disposals-06, Closing Balance-0.

6 Previous period/financial year figures are regrouped/reclassified in line with the current period/financial year.

By Order of the Board

Place : Bangalore  
Date : November 12, 2009

Chairman & Managing Director



**KRONE COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED**  
10 ( C ), II PHASE, PEENYA, BANGALORE 560 058

**AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE ELEVEN MONTHS PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2009**

**Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed**

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	2 Months Ended 30.09.2009 (Unaudited) (1)	3 Months Ended 31.10.2008 (Unaudited) (2)	Accounting Period Ended 30.09.2009 (Audited) (3)	Previous Accounting Year Ended 31.10.2008 (Audited) (4)
<b>1</b>	<b>Segment Revenue</b>				
	a. Telecommunication	594	1,371	3,173	4,902
	b. IT - Networking	545	1,776	3,205	4,913
	<b>Total</b>	<b>1,139</b>	<b>3,147</b>	<b>6,378</b>	<b>9,815</b>
	<b>Less : Inter segment revenue</b>	-	-	-	-
	<b>Net sales / income from operations</b>	<b>1,139</b>	<b>3,147</b>	<b>6,378</b>	<b>9,815</b>
<b>2</b>	<b>Segment Results (Profit) (+) / Loss (-) before Tax and Interest from each segment</b>				
	a. Telecommunication	118	20	232	492
	b. IT - Networking	(86)	70	(112)	322
	<b>Total</b>	<b>32</b>	<b>90</b>	<b>120</b>	<b>814</b>
	Add/(Less) : a. Interest	15	18	86	70
	b. Other un-allocable expenditure net of un-allocable income	(33)	(12)	(33)	(30)
	c. Un-allocable income	-	5	-	19
	<b>Total Profit Before Tax</b>	<b>14</b>	<b>101</b>	<b>173</b>	<b>873</b>
<b>3</b>	<b>Capital Employed</b>				
	a. Telecommunication	1,308	1,412	1,308	1,412
	b. IT - Networking	994	2,061	994	2,061
	c. Unallocable	2,666	1,468	2,666	1,468
	<b>Total</b>	<b>4,968</b>	<b>4,941</b>	<b>4,968</b>	<b>4,941</b>

Note :

Capital Employed - Unallocable amount represents assets/liabilities used interchangeably between segments.

By Order of the Board

Place : Bangalore

Date : November 12, 2009

Chairman & Managing Director